



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**WRIT - C No. - 44636 of 2025**

Aditya Kumar Pandey

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

Union Of India And 20 Others

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : Bhrigu Jee Singh, Man Bahadur Singh  
Counsel for Respondent(s) : C.S.C., Rameshwar Prasad Shukla,  
Subodh Kumar

---

**Court No. - 1**

**HON'BLE AJIT KUMAR, J.**

**HON'BLE SWARUPAMA CHATURVEDI, J.**

1. Heard Mr. Man Bahadur Singh, learned Counsel for the petitioner and Mr. Subodh Kumar, learned Counsel appearing for respondent nos. 1 and 2.
2. It appears that the District Magistrate, Ballia passed an order for fresh survey and demarcation of boundary by constituting a Committee on 15.10.2025 in supersession to his earlier order dated 07.06.2025. It further transpires that pursuant to the earlier order dated 07.06.2025, spot inspection was done and a spot memo was prepared on 11.06.2025 which has come to be referred to in the report itself submitted to the District Magistrate by the Revenue Authority, namely the Chief Revenue Officer, Ballia on 09.06.2025.
3. Let an affidavit be filed by the District Magistrate, Ballia explaining his conduct in the matter, along with the report dated 11.06.2025 by the next date fixed, failing which he will appear in-person before this Court.
4. List on **18.03.2026**.

**(Swarupama Chaturvedi,J.) (Ajit Kumar,J.)**

**February 23, 2026**

Prashant D.