



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - C No. - 44636 of 2025

Aditya Kumar Pandey

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

Union Of India And 20 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : Bhrigu Jee Singh, Man Bahadur Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s) : C.S.C., Rameshwar Prasad Shukla, Subodh Kumar

Court No. - 1

**HON'BLE AJIT KUMAR, J.
HON'BLE SWARUPAMA CHATURVEDI, J.**

Sri P.K.Shahi, learned Additional Chief Standing Counsel submits that District Magistrate, Ballia seeks further time to file affidavit.

Let him appear, by the next date fixed.

Put up this matter on 24.3.2026 in terms of previous order of this Court dated 18.3.2026.

March 18, 2026
Sanjeev

(Swarupama Chaturvedi,J.) (Ajit Kumar,J.)